1,500 or less 100 

4. Golf Driving Ranges: Facilities 
designed for driving of golf balls are 
subject to the following standards: 

a. Minimum lot size for any driving range is 
five (5) acres. 

b. Minimum length of lot for any driving 

range is to be one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) feet. 

c. Screening is required around the driving 
range which shall be high enough and 
strong enough to keep balls from leaving 
the confines of the range. 

d. Night lighting shall be directed so that 
adjacent residential areas are protected

[...]

event shall the side yard setback for each 
side yard be less than ten (10) feet. 

4. Rear Yard: There shall be a rear yard of 
not less than forty (40) feet. 

5. Lot Area and Width: The minimum 
lot width and lot area for dwellings shall 
either be: 

(i) one hundred fifty (150) feet and fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet or 

(ii) one hundred (100) feet and 
thirty thousand (30,000) square feet of 
lot area. 

Lots within a single Residential Open 
Space Development may comply with 
either requirement, i.e., on a lot by lot 
basis meet the 150 feet/15,000 square